All ad valorem taxes during the test year were paid to Junsdiotions within the state of Texas $236,520,097 was paid in Ql 2022, subsequent to the test year end, for the 2021 tax year
Notes:
1 Test year Ad Valorem tax expense is shown on Schedule Il-E-2, Line 11
2 No penalties have been paid by the Company relating to ad valorem taxes
3 All ad valorem taxes are expensed None Is capitalized
4 The Company does not pay property taxes on plant leased to others

06
62

Schedute 11-E-3
Pig• lof 2

Line Account
No Number Description

(a) (b)

1 Federal Income Taxes
2
3 Returnon Rat•Base
4
5 Deductlons·
6 Synchronized Interest
7 ITC Amo,Itzalion
8 Amorl,zation of Protected Excess ADFIT
9 Amortizalion of Non-protected Excess ADFIT

10 Amortizatlon of Excess ADFIT Reserve
11 RWTax Credit
12 Amort,zation of Organlzational Expenditures

2022 RATE CASE
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC

Il-E-3 FEDERAL INCOME TAXES
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021

SPONSOR B L CLUTTER

Regulated Known and Adjusted Texas
Reference Total Non-Regulated or T&D Measurable Regulated Allocation
Schedule Company Non.Electric Electric Adjustments T&0 Factor

(c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (1)

11-B S 1.202,002,647 $ - $ 1,202,002,647 $ 124,520,303 $ 1,326,522,951 100%

WPAI-E-3/4 $ 412,784.753 $ $ 412,784,753 $ 40,679.121 $ 453,463,874 100%
WP/ll-E.3.9/1 1,174,250 1 174,250 (402,615) 771,635 100%

WPAI·E-3.19/1 22.126,156 22,126,156 (5,892,399) 16,233,757 100%
WPAI-E-319/1 30.159.720 30,159,720 5,930,087 36,089,807 100%
WP/Il-E-3 19/1 - - (1,608,929) (1,608.929) 100%

WPM-E-3/2 352,219 - 352.219 150,951 503.170 100%
WPAI-E-3/2 120,366 - 120,366 - 120,366 100%

13
14 Subtotal $ 466,717,465 $ $ 466,717,4§5 S 38,066,216 $ 505,573,681
15
16 Additions·
17 Depreciation D,Me,ences
18 Meals & Entertainment
19 Social Club Dues
20 Commuter Expenses
21 Employee Compensation Plans
22 FIN 48 Interest
23 Prior Period Ad,ustments
24
25 Taxable Component of Return
26 Ta][ Factor
27
28 Federal Income Taxes Before Adjust.
29
30 Tax Credits
31 ITC Amortization
32 Amorlizatlon of Protected Excess ADFIT
33 Amorazat,on of Non-protected Excess ADFIT
34 Amorllzat,on of Excess AOFIT Remve
35 R&O Tax Credit
36
37 ADD·
38 Depreciation Differences
39 FIN 4B Interest
40 Prior Period Adjustments
41 TOTAL FEDERAL INCOME TAXES

WP/11-E-3/2 $ 280,766 $ - $ 280,766 $ - $ 280,766 100%
WPM.E-3/2 1,697.686 - 1,697,686 1.697,686 100%
WPAI . E · 3 / 2 207 , 160 - 207 , 160 ( 207 , 160 ) - 100 %
WPAI-E.3/2 1,420,342 1 420,342 - 1.420,342 100%
WP/Il·E-3/2 (4.969.701) (4,969.7011 (4,969,701) 100%
WPM·E-3/2 13.309 13,309 (13.3091 - 100%
WPAI·E·3/2 (294,581) (294.581) 294,581 - 100%

$ 733,640,163 $ $ 733,040,163 $ 85,738,200 $ 819,378,363
26.58228% 26 58228% 26 58228% 26 58228% 26 58228%

$ 195018.271 $ S 195,018,271 $ 22,791.167 $ 217,809,438

WP/Il-E·3 9/1 $ 1,174,250 $ - $ 1,174,250 $ (402,615) $ 771,635 100%
WPM.E-3 19/1 22.126,156 - 22,126,156 (5.892.399) 16,233.757 100%
WP/Il-E-319/1 30,159,720 30.159,720 5,930,087 36,089.807 100%
WPRI.E-3.19/·I - - (1,608.929) (1,608.929) 100%

WF/11-E·3/2 352,219 - 352,219 160,951 503.170 100%

WP/11-E-3/2 $ 280,766 $ - $ 280,766 $ - $ 280,766 100%
WP/11-E-3/2 13.309 13,309 (13,309) . 100%
WPAI - E - 3 / 2 ( 294 . 581 ) ( 294 . 581 ) 294 , 581 - 100 %
WPM-E-3/2 $ 141,205,420 $ - $ 141,205,420 $ 24,895,344 $ 166,100,764

l6
6Z

Schidule ll-E-3
Page 2 of 2

2022 RATE CASE
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC

11·E·3 FEDERAL INCOME TAXES
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021

SPONSOR: B. L. CLUTTER

Allocation Funct
L,n. Account to FF Factor NTU DC Consol NTU Consol
No Number Doscrlptlon Texas # Name TRAN TRAN Tie TRAN DIST DIST DIST MET TDCS Total

(a) (b) W (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)

1 Federal Income Taxes
2
3 Returnon Rate Base $ 1.326.522.951 Dlrecl Assignment $ 547,364.295 $ 88,352,433 $ 684.771 $ 636,401.499 $ 538,839.835 $ 7.120.942 $ 645,960,777 $ 29.703,070 $ 14.457.605 $ 1,326,522,951
4
5 Deductions.
6 Synchronized Interest
7 ITC Amortization
8 Amortlzatior of Protected Excess ADFIT
9 Amortizalion of Non-protected Excess ADFIT
10 Amortization of Excess ADFIT Reserve
11 R&D Tax Credit
12 Amortizalionof Organizational Expenditures

453,463.874 Direct Assignment $ 187.113,1844 $ 30.202,747 $ 234.085 $ 217.550,016 $ 218,383,547 $ 2,434,251 $ 220,817,798 $ 10.153,815 $ 4.942,245 $ 453,463,874
771,635 Direct Assignment 580.487 - - 580,487 191,148 - 191,148 - - 771,635

16,233,757 Direcl Assignment 6,577.849 1.908,397 8,392 8,494,637 7,133,675 156,060 7,289,635 242.604 206,881 16,233,757
36.089,807 Direct Assignment 13,270.078 (127,668) 21.638 13,164,048 20.604,260 (10,440) 20.593,820 2,549,533 (217,594) 36,089,807
(1,608.929) Direct Assignment (1.546,304) 1.591,786 (1,973) 43,509 (1,676,943) 130,169 (1,546,774) (57,031) (48,633) (1,608,929)

503,170 PLTSVC-ONC 233.588 - 298 233,886 253,322 - 253,322 8,615 7,347 503,170
120,366 TCS_ONC 28.038 - 28.038 85,706 - 85,706 4,388 2,234 120,366

13
14 Subtotal $
15
16 Additions:
17 Depreciation Differences $
18 Meats & Entertainment
19 Social Club Dues
20 Commuter Expenses
21 Employee Compensation Plans
22 FIN 48 Interest
23 Prior Period Adjusimenls
24
25 Taxable Component of Return $
28 Taxi:actor
Z7
28 Federal Income Taxes Beroie Adjust. $
29
30 Tax C,edlls
31 ITC Arnor l,zatlon $
32 Amortization of Protected Excess ADFIT
33 Amortizalion of Non.protected Excess ADFIT
34 Amoitizat,on of Excess ADFIT Reserve
35 R&0 Tax Credit
36
37 ADD·
38 Depreciation Differences $
39 FIN 48 Interest $
40 Prior Period Adjustments
41 TOTAL FEDERAL INCOME TAXES $

505,573,681 $ 206.256,920 $ 33,575,261 $ 262.440 $ 240.094,621 $ 244,974.615 $ 2,710,040 $ 247,684.056 $ 12.901.925 $ 4,892.479 $ 505,573,681

280.766 PLTSVC-ONC $ 130.341 $ - $ 166 $ 130,507 $ 141.353 $ - $ 141.353 $ 4,807 $ 4,099 $ 280,766
1,697,686 PAYXAG 373.833 - - 373.833 1,031,344 281,194 11.316 1,697,686 1,031,344

1.420,342 PAYXAG 312,762 - - 312.762 W,857 - 862.857 235,256 9,467 1,420,342
(4,969,701) A926 (1,426.489) - , (1.426.489) (2,460.478) (2,460.478) (815,018) (267,716) (4,969,701)

819,378,363 $ 340,497,821 $ 54.777,172 $ 422,497 $ 395,697,491 $ 393,440,295 $ 4,410.901 $ 397,851,197 $ 16,507,384 $ 9,322,292 $ 819,378,363
26 58228% 26 58228% 26 58228% 26 58228% 26.58228% 26 58228% 26.58228% 26 58228% 26.58228% 26 58228% 26 58228%

217,809,438 $ 90,612.079 $ 14,561,021 $ 112,309 $ 105,185,409 $ 104,585,395 $ 1,172,518 $ 105,757,913 $ 4,388,039 $ 2,478,078 $ 217,809,438

771,635 Direct Assignment $ 580.487 S - $ - $ 580,487 $ 191,148 $ -$ 191,148 $ ·$ -$ 771,635
16,233.757 Direct Assignment 6,577,849 1,008,397 8,392 8.494,637 7,133,575 156,060 7.289.635 242,604 206,881 16,233,757
36.089,807 Direct Assignment 13,270,078 (127.668) 21.638 13,164,048 20,604,260 (10,440) 20,593,820 2,549.533 (217,594) 36,089,807
(1608.929) Direct Assignment (1,546,304) 1.591,786 (1.973) 43,509 (1,676.943) 130,169 (1,546,774) (57,031) (48,633) (1,608,929)

503.170 PLTSVC-ONC 233,588 - 298 233,886 253,322 - 253.322 8,615 7,347 503.170

280,766 PLTSVC·ONC $ 130,341 $ . $ 166 $ 130.507 $ 141,353 $ - $ 141,353 $ 4.807 $ 4,099 S 280,766

166,100,764 71,526,723 $ 11.188,506 $ 84,120 $ 82,799,350 $ 78,221,365 $ 896,729 $ 79,118,114 $ 1,649,126 $ 2,534,176 $ 1",100,764

26
62

Schedule Il-E-3 Attachment
Page 1 of 1

2022 RATE CASE
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC

Il-E-3 FEDERAL INCOME TAXES - TAX METHOD 1
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021

SPONSOR: B. L. CLUTTER

Line
No. Description Test Period Total Requested

(a) (b) (c)

1 Return on Rate Base $ 1,202,002,647 $ 1,326,522,951
2
3 Deduct
4 Synchronized Interest 412,784,753 453,463,874